

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 21-0038

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Public Works

On agenda: 1/26/2021

Title: Resolution authorizing the Director of Public Works to request relinquishment of State right-of-way,

specifically portions of South Ponderosa Way and Deadmans Flat Road, to the County of Nevada,

and to accept the relinquished right-of-way on behalf of the County of Nevada. (IV)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Roads - Miscellaneous (6), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 21-020 Authorizing Relinquishment of State Right-of-Way, 2. Staff Memo S Ponderosa

Relinquishment, 3. Exhibit A S Ponderosa Relinquishment, 4. Resolution S Ponderosa

Relinquishment

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/26/2021	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted.	Pass

Resolution authorizing the Director of Public Works to request relinquishment of State right-of-way, specifically portions of South Ponderosa Way and Deadmans Flat Road, to the County of Nevada, and to accept the relinquished right-of-way on behalf of the County of Nevada. (IV)